

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 434 of 2025**

=====

HASMUKHBHAI MADHUBHAI SITAPARA

Versus

RAJANBHAI DAYALJIBHAI AANDODARIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PRASHANT V CHAVDA(8510) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 16/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

Considering the fact that petitioner has not remained present before the learned Court below while awarding punishment and considering the fact that petitioner has not surrendered before the jail authority, time to surrender before the jail authority is granted upto 29/09/2025. The petitioner to produce the surrender certificate.

The matter is adjourned to 30/09/2025.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

sompura