

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 434 of 2025**

=====

HASMUKHBHAI MADHUBHAI SITAPARA

Versus

RAJANBHAI DAYALJIBHAI AANDODARIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PRASHANT V CHAVDA(8510) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI**Date : 30/09/2025****ORAL ORDER**

On previous occasion, this Court has directed the applicant to surrender before the jail authority, however, today learned advocate for the applicant has submitted that applicant has not surrender till date. Learned advocate has further submitted that the applicant ready and willing to surrender before the jail authority, before the next date of hearing.

As a last chance, the applicant to surrender before the jail authority on or before 07.10.2025 and submit a copy of surrender certificate, after surrendering before the jail authority before this Court on next date of hearing i.e. 10.10.2025. Any failure on part of the applicant to do so, would constrain this Court to proceed further with the matter and pass appropriate orders, in accordance with law.

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

NITIN MAKWANA