

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 434 of 2025**

=====

HASMUKHBHAI MADHUBHAI SITAPARA

Versus

RAJANBHAI DAYALJIBHAI AANDODARIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PRASHANT V CHAVDA(8510) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS JYOTI BHATT APP for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 10/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

The learned 17th Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Rajkot to apprise the Court whether the accused convicted on 30.10.2023 in Criminal Case No.13978 of 2018 has surrendered, and if not let the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate issue sentence warrant against the accused. The learned Judge to apprise this Court about the compliance of the order by report to be filed on or before 07.05.2026.

The matter is ordered to be listed on **07.05.2026**.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Pankaj/23