

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 434 of 2025**

=====

HASMUKHBHAI MADHUBHAI SITAPARA

Versus

RAJANBHAI DAYALJIBHAI AANDODARIYA & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

PRASHANT V CHAVDA(8510) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 24/04/2026

ORDER

It is submitted that at present, the applicant is in jail and he is ready and willing to deposit 20% of the cheque amount. Let 20% of the cheque amount be paid on behalf of the accused. Concerned Nazir to accept the same. Let the matter be listed for hearing on 28.4.2026. Direct service is permitted.

(GITA GOPI,J)

Maulik